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        ‘Grow and Learn together with God by our side’ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kindness Love Honesty Perseverance  Respect Friendship 

Parent Workshops 

Thank you to all those who attended our PE Parent Workshops this week. The children thoroughly enjoyed 

working alongside their grown-ups. It was a joy to hear the laughter, cheers and excitement radiating from the 

hall and playground. We hope this was a useful and enjoyable opportunity.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

 

Wolverhampton Summer Holiday Events 

Please visit the following website for further information regarding clubs and activities taking place within the 

city during the summer holidays: https://www.yowolves.co.uk/events 

Information regarding the Holiday Activities and Food (HAF) Programme can also be found here.  

 

https://www.yowolves.co.uk/events


 

 Polite Reminder  

May I take this opportunity to remind parents and carers that children should be supervised on the school 

playground until the bell rings at 8.50 am. Please help us to ensure a calm and safe start to the school day by 

standing with your child. This is not a playtime; equipment, tyres etc. should not be in use. Thank you for your co-

operation.  

 

 

Thought for the Week 

 ‘Show proper respect to everyone.’ 

Peter 2.17 

 

Sports Day (Take 3) Wednesday 13th July 9:45am @ Christ Church Juniors (weather permitting) 

Thank you for your understanding and co-operation, we apologise for any inconvenience caused.  

A new date has been set - Wednesday 13th July 2022 - we are keeping everything crossed for some sunshine! 

Please do come along to show your support if possible.  

All pupils should wear their P.E. kits for Sports Day (white t-shirt, bottle green shorts/navy joggers and navy zip 

up/hoody).  

Please ensure children have a water bottle and a sun hat for the event and that sun cream is applied prior to 

bringing children to school.  

We look forward to seeing you there and hope everyone has an enjoyable morning. 

Polite Reminders: 

- Please note for safety purposes the gates to the Junior School field will be locked once the events 

commence.  

- We also ask that parents remain on the opposite side of the track from the Infant children to enable 

staff to have clear access and view of the children at all times (with the exception of those parents who 

have been directly asked to help supervise the Infant pupils).   

We appreciate your support with these important safety measures.  

 Fabulous Finale Day – Thursday 14th July 2022 

Reception – Wild Things: Children may come to school dressed to suit the theme 'Wild Things' such as wild 

animals, patterned clothes, camouflage or dinosaurs. Please note RAF will not have PE on this day therefore 

will not need their PE kit. 

 

Year 1 – We’re all going on a Summer Holiday: Children will be required to come dressed in light weight shorts 

and t-shirt and bring a change of clothes and towel with them in a back pack. Please also ensure your child 

has a sunhat and a water bottle. 

 

Year 2 – Awesome Adventures: Please could your child bring a kitchen roll tube and a small plastic bottle (less 

than 1 litre) for some craft activities that we have planned. Also your child may come dressed in something 

transport themed e.g. a pilot, train etc. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Diary Dates – new additions/ amendments are in red to make them easy to identify and add to your diary 

Wednesday 13th July – Infant School Sports Day (Reception-Y2) 9:45am at the Junior School 

Thursday 14th July – Fabulous Finale Day, please see the information above.  

Friday 15th July – End of Year Reports issued to parents – class allocations for next academic year will be enclosed with your 

child’s report.  

Monday 18th July – Meet the Teacher Transition Sessions 

                                    Y2 Leavers Party 6:00-7:30pm @ Juniors organised by PFA (Parent Friends Association) 

Tuesday 19th July – Parent Drop in Session RE: Reports 3:30-5:30pm  

Wednesday 20th July – Y2 Leavers Service in church @ 5:00pm (Y2 children should arrive at 4:30pm) 

Thursday 21st July– Break up for the summer 

 

Term and Holiday Dates 2022-2023 Academic Year 
 

Autumn Term 2022 
 
Monday 5th September 2022 – INSET DAY 
 
Term Time: Tuesday 6th September 2022 to Friday 21st October 2022 
 
October Half Term: Monday 24th October 2022 to Friday 28th October 2022 
 
Monday 31st October 2022 – INSET DAY 
 
Term Time: Tuesday 1st November 2022 to Friday 16th December 2022 
 
Christmas Holiday: Monday 19th December 2022 to Monday 2nd January 2023 
 
Spring Term 2023 
 
Term Time: Tuesday 3rd January 2023 to Thursday 16th February 2023 
 
Friday 17th February 2023 – INSET DAY 
 
February Half Term: Monday 20th February 2023 to Friday 24th February 2023 
 
Term Time: Tuesday 28th February 2023 to Friday 31st March 2023 
 
Easter Holiday: Monday 3rd April 2023 to Friday 14th April 2023 
 
Summer Term 2023 
 
Term Time: Monday 17th April 2023 to Friday 26th May 2023 
 
Monday 1st May 2023 – May Day Bank Holiday  
 
May Half Term: Monday 29th May 2023 to Friday 2nd June 2023 
 
Term Time: Monday 5th June 2023 to Friday 21st July 2023 
 
Monday 24th July and Tuesday 25th July – INSET DAYS 



 

Safeguarding Update 

Please be aware of a character named ‘Huggy Wuggy’.  

Despite looking like a soft-toy character, the contents of Huggy Wuggy videos can be violent and scary for young 
children, with the character talking about killing and hurting others. Despite this content, it is slipping through 
online parental controls.  

With this in mind, please monitor your child’s internet usage carefully. 

 

 
Christ Church Uniform Shop 
 

We are delighted to announce the introduction of a Uniform Shop to our website. The purpose of the Uniform 
Shop is to provide parents with the option to purchase second hand uniform at affordable prices. The shop 
features as a tab at the top of the Christ Church Federation Welcome page: 
https://www.christchurchfederation.co.uk/ 

 

 

 

To access the shop please click the ‘Uniform Shop’ tab. You will then be taken to the UNIFORMD page.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To access the Christ Church page please click on the UNIFORMD SHOP icon in the right hand corner. A new 

window will open. Please scroll down until you find Christ Church (Church of England) Infant School and Nursery.  

 

 

 

 

 

Click the Christ Church logo to access the school shop and to view available items.  

  

 

https://www.christchurchfederation.co.uk/

